
224

n  ANUARIO CIS 2021 7.  MISCELÁNEA 

C
.7

 T
ab

la
 3

9b
. A

ct
iv

id
ad

es
 e

n 
el

 p
er

io
do

 n
av

id
eñ

o
En

 e
l p

er
ío

do
 n

av
id

eñ
o,

 ¿
su

el
e 

U
d.

 h
ac

er
 a

lg
un

a 
de

 la
s 

co
sa

s 
si

gu
ie

nt
es

?

H
ac

er
 d

on
at

iv
os

 o
 

ay
ud

ar
 a

 p
er

so
na

s
Ir 

a 
ce

le
br

ac
io

ne
s 

re
lig

io
sa

s

Vi
si

ta
r a

 p
ar

ie
nt

es
/

as
 o

 a
m

ig
os

/a
s 

 
qu

e 
vi

ve
n 

fu
er

a
Ju

ga
r a

 la
 lo

te
ría

Q
ue

da
r c

on
 a

m
ig

os
/a

s 
o 

co
m

pa
ñe

ro
s/

as
 d

e 
tr

ab
aj

o 
o 

es
tu

di
os

H
ac

er
 re

ga
lo

s 
a 

fa
m

ili
ar

es
 o

 
am

ig
os

/a

%
(n

)
%

(n
)

%
(n

)
%

(n
)

%
(n

)
%

(n
)

To
ta

l
64

,3
(2

.4
00

)
27

,7
(1

.0
34

)
41

,2
(1

.5
37

)
76

,9
(2

.8
72

)
68

,2
(2

.5
47

)
88

,2
(3

.2
94

)

Si
tu

ac
ió

n 
la

bo
ra

l

O
cu

pa
do

s/
as

65
,1

(1
.3

19
)

23
,6

(4
78

)
48

,3
(9

78
)

80
,8

(1
.6

39
)

79
,2

(1
.6

05
)

93
,0

(1
.8

84
)

P
ar

ad
os

/a
s

51
,9

(2
02

)
25

,5
(9

9)
39

,2
(1

53
)

61
,8

(2
41

)
67

,7
(2

64
)

84
,2

(3
29

)

Ju
bi

la
do

s/
as

 o
 p

en
si

on
is

ta
s

68
,4

(6
98

)
35

,6
(3

63
)

28
,8

(2
94

)
79

,1
(8

07
)

49
,2

(5
02

)
80

,8
(8

24
)

E
st

ud
ia

nt
es

46
,5

(5
2)

26
,7

(3
0)

65
,2

(7
3)

48
,3

(5
4)

91
,1

(1
02

)
94

,8
(1

06
)

Tr
ab

aj
o 

do
m

és
tic

o 
no

 re
m

un
er

ad
o

72
,5

(1
13

)
35

,4
(5

5)
24

,0
(3

7)
74

,6
(1

16
)

40
,1

(6
2)

84
,1

(1
31

)

H
áb

ita
t

P
ue

bl
o 

o 
ci

ud
ad

 p
eq

ue
ña

62
,1

(4
49

)
29

,4
(2

12
)

42
,7

(3
09

)
79

,3
(5

73
)

66
,2

(4
79

)
86

,0
(6

22
)

C
iu

da
d 

m
ed

ia
na

63
,9

(9
27

)
26

,0
(3

77
)

39
,9

(5
78

)
76

,2
(1

.1
05

)
67

,2
(9

75
)

88
,6

(1
.2

84
)

C
iu

da
d 

gr
an

de
65

,9
(7

71
)

28
,8

(3
37

)
40

,1
(4

70
)

76
,6

(8
97

)
68

,7
(8

04
)

89
,4

(1
.0

47
)

G
ra

n 
nú

cl
eo

 u
rb

an
o

65
,0

(2
53

)
27

,7
(1

08
)

46
,3

(1
80

)
76

,2
(2

96
)

74
,4

(2
89

)
87

,7
(3

41
)

Id
eo

lo
gí

a 
Iz

qu
ie

rd
a 

1-
2

57
,2

(3
09

)
11

,5
(6

2)
38

,2
(2

07
)

71
,7

(3
88

)
68

,6
(3

71
)

88
,6

(4
79

)

3-
4

62
,9

(5
99

)
12

,5
(1

19
)

46
,8

(4
45

)
77

,6
(7

39
)

76
,4

(7
28

)
92

,2
(8

78
)

5
66

,9
(6

39
)

28
,4

(2
71

)
41

,6
(3

98
)

78
,7

(7
52

)
65

,5
(6

26
)

87
,8

(8
39

)

6
72

,7
(2

79
)

43
,5

(1
67

)
41

,9
(1

61
)

83
,9

(3
22

)
72

,7
(2

79
)

90
,4

(3
46

)

7-
8

67
,9

(3
21

)
46

,7
(2

21
)

41
,5

(1
96

)
79

,2
(3

75
)

68
,6

(3
25

)
89

,2
(4

22
)

D
er

ec
ha

 9
-1

0
61

,8
(1

14
)

62
,8

(1
15

)
39

,3
(7

2)
77

,8
(1

43
)

55
,8

(1
03

)
84

,1
(1

55
)

N
.S

.
62

,7
(6

5)
37

,2
(3

9)
15

,3
(1

6)
65

,3
(6

8)
41

,1
(4

3)
74

,1
(7

7)

N
.C

.
52

,5
(7

3)
28

,7
(4

0)
30

,1
(4

2)
61

,2
(8

6)
52

,2
(7

3)
69

,9
(9

8)

N
ot

a:
 s

e 
m

ue
st

ra
 e

l %
 d

el
 (n

) d
e 

la
 fi

la
 y

 e
l (

n)
 d

e 
la

 c
at

eg
or

ía
 d

e 
la

 v
ar

ia
bl

e.
 E

l e
rr

or
 d

e 
m

ue
st

re
o 

y 
el

 (n
) t

ot
al

 d
e 

la
 fi

la
, s

e 
pu

ed
en

 c
on

su
lta

r e
n 

el
 A

N
E

X
O

 d
e 

va
ria

bl
es

 y
 d

e 
fic

ha
s 

té
cn

ic
as

.

Fu
en

te
: C

IS
, B

ar
óm

et
ro

 d
e 

di
ci

em
br

e 
20

21
 (e

st
ud

io
 3

34
4)

.


